THE

ACTS AND PROCLAMATIONS

OF

TRAVANCORE

VOLUME I

A ————————

1087—1099 M.E.

PUBLISHED BY
THE GOVERNMENT OF TRAVANCORE

TRIVANDRUNM ¢

PRINTRD BY THE SUPERINTENDENYT, GOVERNMKNT PRXSS,
1949



PREFACE.

This Volume opens with Act | of 1087 and contains:
in chronological order the Statutes enacted till the close
of 1099 M.E. It is compiled on the lines followed in

Volume I.

Certain Enactments appearing in these two Volumes.

have been repealed and certain others further amended

while the printing was in progress. A list of such Enact-

ments together with references to the repealing or amend-
ing Statutes is prefixed to this*Volume as a Note.

T. P, Krishnan Nair.
P. N, Sitarama lyer.

Trivandrum,
tst June 1949.



NOTE.

List of Enactments contained in Vols. I and II which
have been subsequently repealed or further amended.

Act I of 1050.
Proclamation

(16-10-1050).
Proclamation

(22-3-1051).
Act II of 1054.
Act IT of 1068.
Act IIT of 1079.
Proclamation

(25-2 1084).
Act II of 1084.

Act IX of 1087.

Proclamation
(9-1-1088.)

Act IV of 1090.
Act IX of 1090

Proclamation
(30-11-1091).

Act IV of 1091.
Preclamation

(22-11-1092).
Act VII of 1092.

Yol. L
Native Passenger Ships Repealed by
Act. Act XXIII of 1124,

Trial of European British Repealed by
Subjects Proclamation.  Act XXIII of 1124,

Special Appellate Judge Repealed by

Proclamation, Act XXIII of 1124,
Coffee Stealing Preven- Repealed by

tion Act. Act XXIII of 1124,
Forest Act- Amended by

Act X of 1124,
Hindu Religious Endow- Amended by

ments Act. Act V of 1123.
Special Court of Appeal Repealed by A

Proclamation. Act XXIII of 1124,
Civil Courts Act. Amended by

Act XV of 1124,

———

Vol. 1L
Rubber Thefts Preven- Repealed by
tion Act. Act XXIII of 1124
Transfer of Cases by Repealed by
Special Appellate Act XXIII of 1124,
Judge Proclamation.
Opilum Act. Affected by

Act XXIV of 1124.

Succession Certificate Amended by
Act, Act XX of 1124,

Kandukrishi Wet I.and Repealed by Procla*
(Restriction on Conver- mation dated 27-5-
sion). 1949,

Land Conservancy Act  Amended by
' - Act XX of 1124,

Enemy Trading Procla- Repealed by
mation, Act XXIII of 1124,

Markets Act. Amended by
Act XX of 1124,



Year.

1087

1088

1089

1090

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(ARRANGED IN CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER.)

' No. Subjeot. N
ActI Tobacco
II Registration on ‘e
111 Revenue Reccvery (Amendment),.
IV Stamp (Amendment) e e
VI Court Fees .
Proclamation Silver Colnage -

Act IX Rubber Thefts Prevention vea

Proclamation Transfer of Cases by Special
Appellate Judge .

Act TII  Salt

IV Tolls Recovery ooe
v Sea Customs o

Prcclamation \Karanma Services e
Act VI Hindu Religious Eadowments

(Amendment)
I Penal Cede (Amendment)
II Prevention of Cruelty to Animals
(Amendment) ...
111 Lepers (Amendment) ...
vV Forest (Amendment)
Proclamation Coinage and Mint vor
Act VI Hackney Carriages ...
VII Body Guard cos ver
IX Anchal Act
XI Land Acquisition
XII Game and Fish Protection
I Village Panchayat Courts
Proclamation Commercial Intercourse with
Enemies - see

Act VI Irrigation (Amendment)
ViI Cattle Trespass (Amendment) ...
IX  Succession Certificate cor

vii

Page.

1015
1031
1082
1081
1085
1124
1128

1139
1140
1180
1186
1291

1293
1294

1295
1296
1296
1297
1305
1330
1332
1369
1394

1403
1441

1460
1462
1463
1464



Year.

1091

1092

TABLE oF CONTENTS.

No.
ActI

I .

II;
Proclamation

Act IV
Vv
VI

II
111

v
v

Proclamation
Act VI
VII
VIII

1093 Proclamation

1094

"

Actl
II
Proclamation

Act III

IV

I

II
Proclamation

Act IV
v

VIII
IX

X
Proclamation

Subject.

British Coinage (Amendment)

Land Customs

British Telegraph Protection

Kandukrishi Wet Land (Restric-
tion on Conversion)

Land Conservancy ...

Glanders and Farcy e

Game and Fish Protection
(Amendment) e

Christian Succession

Hindu Religious Endowments
(Amendmerct) ...

Weights and Measures (Amend-

ment) ... es

Succession Certificate (Amend-
ment) .

Enemy Trading
Civil Courts (Amendment)

Markets ...

Copyright e

Payment of Allowances to Jenmis.

Passport ... e

Press (Amendment) e

Cattie Trespass (Amendment)

Extradition Between Travancore
and Cochin

Land Customs (Amendment)
Sea Customs (Amendment)

Ports ee
Extradition (Amendment)

Recovery of Fines under Indian
Defence Force Rules

Criminal Law (Amendunient)
British Post (Amendment)
Revenue Recovery (Amendment)...

Land Improvement and Agricul-
tural Loans

Survey and Boundaries
Koodalmanikom Devaswom
Soldiers (Litigation) ...

viii

Pagﬂ’

1478
1480
1507

1521
1523
1540

15456
1547

1561
1562

1562
1563 -
1575
1576
1592

1619
1621
1625
1626

1628
1637
1638
1639
1674

1676
1677
1683
1684

1687
1656
1716
1717



Year. ~ No,

Act XI
XII

1095 II

Proclamation

Act IV
VI
1096 IV

v
VI

Proclamation

Act VII
IX
X

1097 I
111
Y

VIII
IX

. XI

1093 1
II

111

1099 I
11

111

IV

VII

TABLE OF CONTENTS.

Subject.

Animals Diseases

Plant Pests and Plant Diseases
Registration of Ships

Landing of Foreigners at Ports

Police e

Goald Coins

Estates Rent Recovery (Amend-
ment) .. cee

TLand Acqulsmon (Amendment) ...

Public Canals and Public Ferries...

Imperial Bank of India .

Registration of Births and ')eaths.

Anchal (Amendment) ‘

Prevention of Cruelty to Animals
(Amendment)

Electricity

Government Land Assignment

Lepers (Amendment)

Irrigation (Amendment)

Forest (Amendment)

Election Offences and Enquiries...

Revenue Recovery (Amendment)...

Fishberies ...

British Post (Amendment)

Destruction of Records .

Tolls Recovery (Amendment) ...

TLand Acquisition (Amendment) ...

Revenue Recovery (Amendment)...

Government Securities

High Court o cos
Revenue Summons (Amendment)..
Majority ... ve

A

Pgge

1723
1731

1739
1746
1747
1793

1794
1795
1796
1829
1833
1844

1847

1849
1916
1926
1928
1930
1940
1950
1953
1964
1965
1969
1970
1972
1973
1988

2007 -

2010



TABLE OF CONTENTS

(ARRANGED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER.)

Subject. .
Anchal -
Anchal (Amendment) ...
Animals Diseases vos

Births and Deaths, Registration of ...

Body Guard ... e
British Coinage (Amendment)
British Post (Amendment)
British Post (Amendment)
British Telegraph Protection
Cattle Trespass (Amendment)
Cattle Trespass (Amendment)
Christian Succession
Civil Courts (Amendment)

Coinage and Mint

Commercial Intercourse with

~Enemies...
Copyright
Court Fees ...
Criminal Law (Ame ndment)

Destruction of Recards ...

Election Offences and Enquiries

Electricity
Enemy Trading

Estates Rent Recovery (Ameqdj

men t, (11} o0
Extradition (Amendment)

Extradition between Travancore

and Cochin

Fisheries

o2

" Year and N c;.

Act IX of 1089
Act IX of 1096
Act XTI of 1094
Act VIIof 1096
Act VIIof 1089
Aci I of 1081
Act V of 1094
Act I of 1098
Act I1I of 1091
Act VII of 1090
- Act II of 1093
Act II of 1092
Act VI of 1092
Proclamation (1089)

” (1090)
Act VIII of 1092
Act VIof 1087
Act IV of 1094
Act JIXof 1098
Act IX of 1097
Act I of 1097
Proclamation (1092)

Act IV of 1096
Act 1I of 1094

Proclamation (1093)
Act XI of 1097

Dgage.

1332
1844
1723
1833
1330
1478
1683
1964
1502
1463
1626
1547
1575
1297

1460
1592
1085
1677
1965
1940
1849
1563

1794
1674
1628
1953



Taere op CONTENTS.

Subject.

Forest (Amendment)
Forest (Amendment)
Game and Fish Protection

Game and Fish Protection
(Amendment)

Glanders and Farcy

Gold Coins ...
Government Land Assignment
Government Securities ...
Hackney Catriages

High Court ...
Eindu Religious Endowments
(Amendment) v

Hindu Religious Endowments
(Amendment)

Imperial Bank of India ..
Irrigation (Amendment)...
Irrigation (Amendment)...

X o)

Jenmies, Payment of Allowatces to...

Kandukrishi Wet Lands (Res-
triction on Conversion)

Karanma Services e
Koodalmanikom Devaswom
Land Acquisition e

Land Acquisition (Amendment)
Iand Acquisition (Amendment)
Land Conservancy

Land Customs oo

Land Customs (Amendment)
Land (Government) Assignment

I,and Improvement and Agricul-
tural Loans .

Landing of Foreigners at Ports

xi.

Year and No.
Act IV of 1089

Act VIII of 1097

Act XII of 1089

Act VI of 1091
Act V of 1091

" Act VI of 1095

Act III of 1097
Act IIIof 1099
Act VIof 1089
Act 1V of 1099

Act VI of 1088

Act III of 1092

Proclamation (1096)

Act VI of 1090
Act Vof 1097

" Proclamation (1093)

" (1091)
" (1088)
Y (1094)

Act XTI of 1089
Act V of 1096
Act Iof 1099
ActIV of 1091
Act IIof 1091
Act IIFof 1093
Act III of 1097

Act IX of 1094

Pags.

1296
1930
1394

1546
1540
1793
1916
1973
1305
1988

1293

1561
1829
1462
1928
1619

1521
1291
1716
1369
1795
1970
1523
1480
1637
1916

1687

Proclamation (1095) 1746



TABLE OF CONTENTS.

Subject.

P

Lepers (Amendment) ...
Lepers (Amendment) ...
Markets

Majority L e
Opium
Passport oo

Payment of Allowances to Jenmis ...

Penal Code (Amendment)
Plant Pests and Plant Diseases
Police vor
Ports

Press (Amendment)

Prevention of Cruelty to Animals

(Amendment)

I'revention of Cruelty to Animals

(Amendment) Ve :

Public Canals and Public Ferries ...

Recovery of fines under Indian

Defence Force Rules
Registration

Registration of Births and Ieaths ...

Registration of Ships ...

Revenue Recovery (Amendment)

Revenue Recovery do.
Revenue Recovery do.

Revenue Recovery do.

Revenue Summons do.
Rubber Thefts Prevention
Salt

Sea Customs ...

Sea Customs (Amendment)
Ship, Registration of
Silver Coinage

(14

xiii

Year and No,

Act IIT of 1089
Act IV of 1097
Act VII of 1092
Act VII of 1099
Act IV of 1090

Proclamation (1093)
Proclamation (1093)

Act I of 1089

Act XII of 1094
Act IV of 1095
Act  Iof 1094
Act Iof 1093

Act II of 1089

“Act X of 1096

Act VI of 1096

Act II of 1087
Act VII of 1096
Act IXof 1095
Act 11X of 1087

© Act VIII of 1094

Act X of 1097
Act II of 1099
Act Vof 1099
Act IX of 1087
Act III of 1088
Act V of 1088
Act IV of 1093
Act II of 1095

Page.

1296
1926
1576
2010
1441
1621
1619
1294

1731

1747
1639
1625

1285

1847
1796

Proclamation (1094) 1676

1031
1833
1739
(80
1684
1950
1972
2007
1128
1140
1186
1638
1739

Proclamation (108%) 1124



TABLE Oor CONTENTS,

Subject. - Year and No. Dage.

Soldiers (I itigation) ... Proclamation (1084) 1717
Special Appellate Judge, Transfer

of cases by «. Proclamat.on (1088) 1139
Stamp (Amendment) .- R Act IV of 1087 1081
Succession Certificate ... ” Act IX of 1090 1464
Succession Certificate (Amend-

ment) Act V of 1092 1562
Survéy and Boundaries ... Act X of 1094 1696
Tobacco Act T of 1087 1015
Tolls Recovery v Act TV of 1088 1180
Tolls Recovery (Amendment) Act III of 1098 1969
Transfer of Cases by Special Ap-

pellate Judge ..« Proclamation (1088) 1i39
Village Panchayat Courts Act Iof 1090 1403
Weights and Measures (Amend-

ment) .. ree Act IV of 1092 1562

o v gt

xiv



