THE

ACTS AND PROCLAMATIONS

OF

TRAVANCORE

VOLUME II

1087-1099 M.E.

PUBLISHED BY
THE GOVERNMENT OF TRAVANCORE

TRIVANDRUM:
PRINTED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT, GOVERNMENT PRESS,
1949

PREFACE.

This Volume opens with Act I of 1087 and contains in chronological order the Statutes enacted till the close of 1099 M. E. It is compiled on the lines followed in Volume I.

Certain Enactments appearing in these two Volumes have been repealed and certain others further amended while the printing was in progress. A list of such Enactments together with references to the repealing or amending Statutes is prefixed to this Volume as a Note.

Trivandrum, 1st June 1949. T. P. Krishnan Nair. P. N. Sitarama Iyer.

NOTE.

List of Enactments contained in Vols. I and II which have been subsequently repealed or further amended.

Vol. I.

Act I of 1050.	Native Passenger Ships Act.	Repealed by Act XXIII of 1124.
Proclamation (16-10-1050).	Trial of European British Subjects Proclamation.	
Proclamation (22-3-1051).	Special Appellate Judge Proclamation.	Repealed by Act XXIII of 1124
Act II of 1054.	Coffee Stealing Prevention Act.	Repealed by Act XXIII of 1124.
Act II of 1068.	Forest Act-	Amended by Act X of 1124.
Act III of 1079.	Hindu Religious Endowments Act.	Amended by Act V of 1123.
Proclamation (25.2 1084).	Special Court of Appeal Proclamation.	Repealed by Act XXIII of 1124.
Act II of 1084.	Civil Courts Act.	Amended by Act XV of 1124.

Vol. II.

Act IX of 1087.	Rubber Thefts Prevention Act.	Repealed by Act XXIII of 1124.
Proclamation (91-1088.)	Transfer of Cases by Special Appellate Judge Proclamation.	Repealed by Act XXIII of 1124.
Act IV of 1090.	Oplum Act.	Affected by Act XXIV of 1124.
Act IX of 1090	Succession Certificate Act.	Amended by Act XX of 1124.
	Kandukrishi Wet Land (Restriction on Conversion).	Repealed by Proclamation dated 27-5-1949.
Act IV of 1091.	Land Conservancy Act	Amended by Act XX of 1124.
Preclamation (22-11-1092).	Enemy Trading Proclamation.	Repealed by Act XXIII of 1124.
Act VII of 1092.	Markets Act.	Amended by Act XX of 1124.

(ARRANGED IN CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER.)

Year.	No.	Subject.	`	Page
1087	Act I	Tobacco	•••	1015
	II	Registration	400	1031
	III	Revenue Recevery (Amendme	-	1080
	IV	Stamp (Amendment)		1081
	VI	Court Fees		1085
	Proclamation	Silver Colnage		1124
	Act IX	Rubber Thefts Prevention	•••	1128
1088	Proclamation	Transfer of Cases by Special Appellate Judge		1139
	Act III	Salt	•••	1140
	IV	Tolls Recovery		1180
	V	Sea Customs	•••	1186
	Preclamation	Karanma Services		1291
	Act VI	Hindu Religious Endowments	•••	
		(Amendment)	•••	1293
1089	I	Penal Code (Amendment)		1294
	II	Prevention of Cruelty to Anim (Amendment)	als	1295
	III	Lepers (Amendment)	•••	1296
	IV	Forest (Amendment)	•••	1296
	Proclamation	Coinage and Mint	•••	1297
	Act VI	Hackney Carriages	•••	1305
	VII	Body Guard	•••	1330
	IX	Anchal Act	•••	13 32
	XI	Land Acquisition	•••	1369
	XII	Game and Fish Protection	•••	1394
1090	I	Village Panchayat Courts	•••	1403
	IV	Opium	•••	1441
	Proclamation	Commercial Intercourse with Enemies	***	1460
	Act VI	Irrigation (Amendment)	•••	1462
	VII	Cattle Trespass (Amendment)	444	1463
	IX	Succession Certificate	•••	1464

Year.	No.	Subject.		Page,
1091	Act I	British Coinage (Amendment)	•••	1478
	II .	Land Customs	•••	1480
	III	British Telegraph Protection	•••	1507
	Proclamation	Kandukrishi Wet Land (Restri	.c-	1521
	Act IV	Land Conservancy	•••	1523
	v	Glanders and Farcy	•••	1540
	VI	Game and Fish Protection (Amendment)	•••	1546
1092	II	Christian Succession	***	1547
	III	Hindu Religious Endowments (Amendment)	•••	1561
	IV	Weights and Measures (Amend		
		ment)	•••	1562
	· V	Succession Certificate (Amen	d•	4
	5 5 1 13	ment)	•••	1562
	Proclamation	Enemy Trading	•••	1563
	Act VI	Civil Courts (Amendment)	•••	1575
	VII	Markets	•••	1576
	VIII	Copyright	•••	1592
1093	Proclamation	Payment of Allowances to Jenn	nis.	1619
	**	Passport	•••	1621
	Act I	Press (Amendment)	••	1625
	II	Cattle Trespass (Amendment)	•••	1626
	Proclamation	Extradition Between Travanco: and Cochin	re 	1628
	Act III	Land Customs (Amendment)	•••	1637
	IV	Sea Customs (Amendment)	•••	1638
1094	I	Ports	•••	1639
	, II	Extradition (Amendment)	•••	1674
	Proclamation	Recovery of Fines under India Defence Force Rules	n 	1676
	Act IV	Criminal Law (Amendment)	•••	1677
	v	British Post (Amendment)	•••	1683
	VIII	Revenue Recovery (Amendmer	t)	1684
	IX	Land Improvement and Agricu tural Loans	1-	1687
	X	Survey and Boundaries	•••	1696
	Proclamation	Koodalmanikom Devaswom		1716
	*2	Soldiers (Litigation)	•••	1717

Year.	No.	Subject.	Page
	Act XI	Animals Diseases	1723
	XII	Plant Pests and Plant Diseases	1731
1095	II	Registration of Ships	1 7 39
	Proclamation	Landing of Foreigners at Ports	17 46
	Act IV	Police	1747
	VI	Gold Coins	1 7 93
1096	IV	Estates Rent Recovery (Amendment)	17 94
	v	Land Acquisition (Amendment)	1794
	VI	Public Canals and Public Ferries	1795 1 7 96
	Proclamation	Imperial Bank of India	1829
	Act VII	Registration of Births and Deaths.	1833
	IX	Anchal (Amendment)	1844
•	X	Prevention of Cruelty to Animals	1011
		(Amendment)	184 7
1097	I	Electricity	1849
	III	Government Land Assignment	1916
	İV	Lepers (Amendment)	1926
	V	Irrigation (Amendment)	1928
	VIII	Forest (Amendment)	1930
	IX	Election Offences and Enquiries	1940
	X	Revenue Recovery (Amendment)	1950
	XI	Fisheries	1953
1098	I	British Post (Amendment)	1964
	II	Destruction of Records	1965
	III	Tolls Recovery (Amendment)	1969
1099	I	Land Acquisition (Amendment)	1970
	II	Revenue Recovery (Amendment)	1972
	III	Government Securities	1973
	IV	High Court	1988
	V	Revenue Summons (Amendment)	2007
	VII	Majority	201 0

(ARRANGED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER.)

Subject.			Year and No.	Page.
Anchal	** •	•••	Act IX of 1089	1332
Anchal (Amendment)	•••	•••	Act IX of 1096	1844
Animals Diseases	•••	•••	Act XI of 1094	1723
Births and Deaths, Reg	sistration o	f	Act VII of 1096	1833
Body Guard	. •••	••	Act VII of 1089	1330
British Coinage (Amen	dment)	400	Act I of 1091	1478
British Post (Amenda	ient)	•••	Act V of 1094	1683
British Post (Amendme	ent)	\$00	Act I of 1098	1964
British Telegraph Prot	ection	•••	Act III of 1091	150 7
Cattle Trespass (Amen	dment)	•••	Act VII of 1090	1463
Cattle Trespass (Amen	dment)	• • •	Act II of 1093	1626
Christian Succession	•••	•••	Act II of 1092	1547
Civil Courts (Amendme	ent)	•••	Act VI of 1092	1575
Coinage and Mint		•••	Proclamation (1089)	1297
Commercial Intercours	se with		(1000)	1.400
Enemies	•••	•••	,, (1090)	1460
Copyright	***	•••	Act VIII of 1092	1592
Court Fees		•••	Act VI of 1087	1085
Criminal Law (Amend	ment)	***	Act IV of 1094	1677
Destruction of Records		•••	Act II of 1098	1965
Election Offences and	Enquiries		Act IX of 1097	1940
Electricity	•••	•••	Act I of 1097	1849
Enemy Trading		••	Proclamation (1092)	1563
Estates Rent Recovery	y (Amend-	•••	Act IV of 1096	1794
Extradition (Amendm	ent)	•••	Act II of 1094	1674
Extradition between and Cochin		•••	Proclamation (1093)	1628
Fisheries	•••	4	Act XI of 1097	1953

Subject.			Year and	No.	Page.
Forest (Amendment)	•••	•••	Act IV of	1089	1296
Forest (Amendment)	•••	•••	Act VIII	of 1097	1930
Game and Fish Protecti	on	••.	Act XII of	f 1089	1394
Game and Fish Protect: (Amendment)	ion 	•••	Act VI of	1091	1546
Glanders and Farcy	•••	•••	Act V of	1091	1540
Gold Coins	•••	404	Act VI of	1095	1793
Government Land Assi	gnment	•••	Act III of	1097	1916
Government Securities	•••	•••	Act III of	1099	1973
Hackney Carriages	•••	•••	Act VI of	1089	1305
High Court	•••	•••	Act IV of	1099	1988
Hindu Religious Endo (Amendment)	wments	•••	Act VI of	1088	1293
Hindu Religious Endo (Amendment)	wments	•••	Act III of	1092	1561
Imperial Bank of India	•••	•••	Proclamation	n (1096)	1829
Irrigation (Amendment	.)		Act VI of	1090	1462
Irrigation (Amendment)	***	Act V of	1097	1928
Jenmies, Payment of Al	lowatices t	0 '	Proclamation	n (109 3)	1619
Kandukrishi Wet La triction on Convers		•••	22	(1091)	1521
Karanma Services	•••	•••	32	(1088)	1291
Koodalmanikom Devas	wom	•••	31	(1094)	1716
Land Acquisition	•••	•••	Act XI of	1089	1369
Land Acquisition (Ame	endment)	•••	Act V of	1096	1795
Land Acquisition (Ame	endment)	• • •	Act I of	1099	1970
Land Conservancy	•••	•••	Act IV of	1091	1523
Land Customs	•••	•••	Act II of	1091	1480
Land Customs (Amend	ment)	•••	Act III of	1093	1637
Land (Government) A	ssignment	•••	Act III of	1097	1916
Land Improvement an tural Loans	d Agricul-	•••	Act IX of	1094	1687
Landing of Foreigners	at Ports	•••	Proclamatio	n (1095)	1746

Subject.		,	Year and No,			Page.
Lepers (Amenda	ment)	•••	Act	III of 1	089	1296
Lepers (Amenda	nent)	•••	Act	IV of 1	097	1926
Markets	•••	•••	Act	VII of	1092	1576
Majority	. •••	***	Act	VII of	1099	2010
Opium	••-	•••	Act	IV of 1	090	1441
Passport	•••	<i></i>	Procla	mation	(1093)	1621
Payment of Allo	wances to Jenmis		Procla	mation	(1093)	1619
Penal Code (Ame	endment)	•••	Act	I of 1	089	1294
Plant Pests and l	Plant Diseases	·•••	Act	XII of	1094	1731
Police	•••	•••	Act	IV of	1095	1747
Ports	•••	•••	Act	I of	1094	1639
Press (Amendme	nt)	•••	Act	I of	1093	1625
Prevention of Cra (Amendment		•••	Act	II of 1	1089	1295
I revention of Ca (Amendment		ls •••	Act	X of 1	096	1847
Public Canals and	d Public Ferries	•••	Act	VI of 1	0 96	1796
Recovery of fines Defence Force		•••	Proclar	nation (1094)	1676
Registration	•••	•••	Act	II of 1	08 7	1031
Registration of 1	Births and I eaths	· · · ·	Act	VII of	1096	183 3
Registration of S	Ships	•••	Act	II of	1095	1739
Revenue Recove	ry (Amendment)	• • •	Act	III of 1	087	1080
Revenue Recove	ry do.	•••	Act	VIII of	1094	1684
Revenue Recove	ery do.	•••	Act	X of 1	09 7	1950
Revenue Recove	ery do.	•••	Act	II of 1	0 99	1972
Revenue Summo	ons do.	•••	Act	V of 1	099	2007
Rubber Thefts I	revention	•••	Act	IX of I	1087	1128
Salt	•••	•••	Act	III of I	1088	1140
Sea Customs	•••	•••	Act	V of 1	1088	1186
Sea Customs (An	nendment)	•••	Act	IV of 1	1093	1638
Ship, Registratio	on of	•••	Act	II of 1	0 9 5	1739
Silver Coinage	•••	•••	Procla	mation	(1087)	1124

Subject.		Year and No.	Page.
Soldiers (Litigation)	•••	Proclamation (1094)	1717
Special Appellate Judge, To of cases by	ransfer 	Proclamation (1088)	1139
Stamp (Amendment)	. 700	Act IV of 1087	1081
Succession Certificate	••	Act IX of 1090	1464
Succession Certificate (Amer	nd• 	Act V of 1092	1562
Survey and Boundaries	,	Act X of 1094	1696
Tobacco	•••	Act I of 1087	1015
Tolls Recovery	•••	Act IV of 1088	1180
Tolls Recovery (Amendment	:)	Act III of 1098	1969
Transfer of Cases by Special pellate Judge	Ap	Proclamation (1088)	1139
Village Panchayat Courts	•••	Act I of 1090	1403
Weights and Measures (Amment)	end- 	Act IV of 1092	1562